R-655-2016
Contract # 288-2016

o bt o
"7>c e

MAYOR Jitd GRAY H L EX | N GTO N CHARLES MARTHN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  April 11,2018

Re: Change Order 1 for West Hickman Trunk B & C RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 1 for the West Hickman
Trunk B & C Remedial Measures Project. The result of the attached change order is a net increase of 187
days to the contract final completion date. The final completion date will be July 28, 2018. This does not
change the amount of the contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner of Environmental Quality
Kevin Levesque, P.E., Project Manager
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator
File

128 Lisle incustral Ave Sute 1AL Lexingion, KY QUSTT B59.420 710G Phone €54 2817707 Far  eningiunny gov



Change Order
No.

Date of Issuance:
Project Name:

Owner's Contract
No.:

Contractor:

DESCRIPTION:

01

December 18, 2017 Effective Date:

West Hickman Trunk B/C Owner

Bid No. 103-2016 Date of Contract:

Engineer's Prj.
No.:

Tribute Construction

NP
< - S~
VIiS1TON

ENGINEERING

December 18, 2017

LFUCG

Nov. 23, 2016

16-111

To extend the completion date from January 22, 2018 to July 28, 2018. Original contract is 425
days an additional 187 days will be added to the contract. To prevent a possible delay in the
work, you are directed to proceed with this Change Order in accordance with General
Conditions, Article 9.04. This Change Order does not constitute a change in Contract Price. If
you determine that a change in Contract Price is required, notify Engineer immediately, before
accepting this Change Order.

OWNER

By: 77

ENGINEER
Recorimended by:

CONTRACTOR
Accepted by:

Date: z/// 225’ /

Date afH ng {g

Date 327 /8




SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name: West Hickman B & C

Contractor: Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC
Contract Number: #288-2016, RES #655-2016

RMP Project ID: WH 3-4

Change Order iD Number: Change Order 1

Applicable Tier: 1

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount $5,890,949.00  Contract Time 425
Original Contract Amount: $5,890,949.00 Original Contract Time 425

Change in Contract
Amount S0 Change in Contract Time 187

New Contract Amount: S0 New Contract Time 612

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

See Attached Forms.

REQUIRED SIGNATURES

Tier 1 /‘

Ve Azwfd;) 4-12-18
Remedial Measures Pl}n or Construction Manager Date
Tier 2
Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager Date
Director of the Division of Water Quality Date
Director of the Division of Purchasing Date

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL NOTIFICATION
/>(/? L /]LUL@_:’,’}‘O L/"//“/i

Employee Submitting Notification Date




8leq

&l oN\wo\& aleQ

(OVO 10 Johepy)

Aq panoiddy

(dsuoissiwiwon)

AqQ panoiddy

(1010211Q)

AQ panoiddy

(1010B3U0D)

-

==7"""q paidesoy

i

(Jueynsuon)

(116u3 “foig)

Aq pajdaonoy
/ \ A A,

«\J A q M Aq papuswwoosy

§§§§N§

00'6v6°'068'G$

18pIO mmcmco.w_E Butpnipu Junowy 10BIJUOD MBN

%000 SUOLEOHIPO 19e4ULOY [jE JO 8bury) Juadliay
00°0% SUOREDHYIPOW 10B/UOY |iB JO Junowy aAleINWNYD
00'6¥6'068'G$ Junowy JoeuoY [BUIBNO
§§§ hl§§§z§

UORBIYIPOW J0BAUOD SIY | 40 aBuey) Jusaiay

0.9.0.9.920.9.00.0, X R R R R TSSO,

(sabed Buimoy|oy Wo.4) - Junowy joenuo) ui (sseauioapjasesiour) Jap

00'6¥6'068'G$

TOL9.0 00,0 0 02070,4.4 420 0 0} RSN SRR, inu:ug:-u:-:néggx:
wnouwy yoenuog Bunsixg

%0

SUOIIESUIPO J0BAUOY SNOIABI Jo aBueyn Jusdiad

00'0¢%

SUOHEILIPOW 19B1JU0D SNOIABIH JO JUNOWY aAnenwng

00'6¥6°068'S$

Junowy joenuo) jeuiBup

e R R R R R R RS T ::.§:::::-<§§s
oM .wwcmu_DwCOO b4 mwczom.:COO 3ANqL ] ‘OL
D '8 8unJj urepy uBWDIH 1Sy 103roYd
9102-882 # LOVHINOD

-

8102 ‘g judy

“UOREJIPOR] 10B4U0Y

d1va

d3qY0

FONVHO LOVYLINOD LNIWNNIAOD ALNNOD NVEYN JLLIAVI-NOLONIXT




| 40 | abey

- $ 901d J0eNLOD Ul (sseasouy) JaN
PRI R A R R R TR T 7ac R R T I TR
- $ asBSIOUI [€)0 |
. $ 9s82I0BP B)O |
SRR 3 R — 3y B e B
- Y 3 vl
. $ - S €l
B) - ) zl
T T N g L
- g N $ oL
- $ - $ 6
- 3 - $ 8
i $ : $ L
- S : S 9
- $ - $ S
$ - 3 14
. $ - S £
- $ - $ - $ L S aav i
- 3 - 3 L ST aav i1
, @Eoumm_,__m seanu sm::o%w__%mm@a@o Sudwun | Anueng | siun sabueia Jo uoydiasaq B :w h_
‘suonesyioads pue sueid 1984000 By} wioyy sabueys Buimoyioy ayy ypm Aldwoo 0} paisanbas Agauay ale nog
0711 'siurnsuog  Bunoenuon |aInquy Ho¥}
O 8 g juniy uley uewoly IREYY ‘J08loiy
9102-882| # LOVHINOD
Ll # PO JoeAUOD NOILYDIJIAOW LOVHINOD
h 8102 ‘g ludy 3lva ANIFWNAIAOD ALNNOD Nvayn JLLIAVI-NOLONIXTT




Page 3of 3

PROJECT: WH Main Trunk B& C
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 288.2016
CHANGE ORDER: 1

N

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: 187 days have been added to the contract time

The new contract completion date is July 28, 2018.

Mayor Date




