R-655-2016
 Contract # 288-2016

— ——

copx i 10w
it

MAYOR JIM GRAY LEXIN GTON CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council
Abigail Allan, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams )
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  October 24, 2018

Re: Change Order 2 for West Hickman Trunk B & C RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 2 for the West Hickman Trunk
B & C Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO Policy No. 15R, Tier 1 allows the Remedial Measures
Program Manger to approve Change Orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award. The result
of the attached change order is a net increase of 60 days to the contract final completion date. The
construction was completed by the revised contract date of September 26, 2018. This does not change the
amount of the contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Kevin Levesque, P.E., Remedial Measures Construction Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator
File

125 Lisle Industrial Ave . Suite 180, Lexington, KY 405117 859.425.2400 Phone [ 859.254.7787 Fax ! lexingionky.gov



———— e

aleq

aleq

9[22y >
Gr-77 77w

3jeQ

RS #ea

(OVD 10 10hep)

AQ panoiddy

(4auoIsSILIWOD)

E panoiddy

(leyeaug)
DA W R

\§U .\. Aq panoiddy

(10y0e1L0D)

-~ Aqg paydedoy

/[

¢cm¢mm¢¢wv

—OL&

Emcm fosd)

o st

AQ papuswiwoosy

e L e e e

R T X A o

B TR B AR Y IR R e S TS PR R TR e T SR R AW R e
R EROCS A PN T PR TR EE rERTY

e e T AT L e i 3 L Tt St e e . S i

D Y K A Y R N T N o S T A TN Py 3 N T Y T e

00'6¥6'068'G$

18pIQ abuey) siyj Buipnjoul Junowy 1eIHUOY) MBN

%000

SUOIJEDIPO 10BIUOY) |8 Jo abueyd Jusdiad

00°0%

SUONEDYIPO 10BAUOY JB JO JUNOWY SAIJRINWNY

00'6¥6'068'G$

IR Ty OGS PO I S I X ety

DT AT

—— v
R S T IR T S NS T R I T O T R Y T

junowy joenuo) feulbliQ

D R T R R T T P T R R oo T T TSR SOy A DT S R R R T SO o

e T

UOHEDIPO JoBJUOD SIY] J0 abBuey) Ewoumnﬂ

(sabed Bumojjoy woi4) - Junowy JoBUOY Ul (esesa1oap/aseaioul) 1aN

A A T S N W P N Y LGRS K

R T TR RN R N P PO R S ORI
= PRESINENT 2 3 e e

A G T P e e e

e R T AR R Y i YRR X s kR

00'6v¥6'068'G$

TN

junowy joeljuo?) Bunsixg

%0

SUONEDYIPOI J0BHUOD SNhoINaLd jo abuey) Juaoiay

00°0%

SUOHEIYIPOIN 10BIIUOD SNOIAI JO JUNOWY SAIBINWND

oo.mvm.omw.ww

[EXYRRY S 2R

X TN N T P T EY O R e S T TN

e a——
R R B P N TR kP

e T ey e e e T

Junowy uom:coo _mc_mco

et
AR L TTR R,
LIAN

]

T L Y R Y P PO e PR O R T

LT S YN T R

0717 'slueynsuog g Buyoenuoy aingu | ‘0L

O % g Jamag quni UBWYIIH ISIM 11 D3rO¥d

910¢-88¢2

# 1OVYINOD

4

:UOHEDYIPOIA JORIUCT

810Z ‘L 1900100

‘31va

JONVHO LOVHINOD LNIWNHIAOD ALNNOD NVENN JLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT

H¥3qHO0




£ jo g sbey

- $ 8o1d oenuosd vl (aseasour) 19N

ST (:w o ?J?l B By S e s S e mmmob::m“o _.
- 9522J03p |BJO |

- $ - $

- $ - $ 14’

- $ - $ €l

- R S T 2

- $ - $ b

- $ - $ oL

- $ - $ 6

. $ - $ 8

- sl - 3 7

- $ - $ 9

- $ - $ S

- 3 - $ 14

- $ - $ X

- $ - $ Z

- $ - $ 1 S aav (i

Sm:coom“___mmmmbc_ uom.zcoom%__%mmo‘.omo 3dud wun Auenp | syun sabuey jo uondiaseq \M_%\ HM_

‘suoneoyioads pue sueld 19e43U0D BY) wouy. sabueyd Buimolioy auy yum Aldwoo oy psisanbai Agauay ase noA
077 ‘sjueynsuod g Buioenuo) aynqu | ‘0l
0 ® 9 Jamag Nuni| uewyolHd }1sapy  1oafoid

9102-882) # LOVHYINOD

Z| # POW oenuo) NOILVYOI4IAOW LOVYLINOD
8102 'L J8qoy0 ‘3Alva INIWNAYIAOO ALNNOD NVEYN JLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: WH Trunk Sewer B & C
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 288-2016
CHANGE ORDER: . 2

Necessity for change: To extend the completion date from July 28, 2018 to September
26, 2018. Original contract and Change Order 01 is 612 days an additional 60 days will
be ‘added to the contract for the pavement of Belleau Wood Trail. To prevent a possible
delay in the work, you are directed to proceed with this Change Order in accordance
with General Conditions, Article 9.04. This Change Order does not constitute a change
in Contract Price. If you determine that a change in Contract Price is required, notify
Engineer immediately, before accepting this Change Order

~ Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___ Yes '_X_No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes _ No '

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Septermber 26, 2018

Mayor Date




